Nº05000007069

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/S	itate/Zip/Phone #)	- <u></u>
	····	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Special instructions to 1 m	ng onicer.	
Office Use Only		



07/11/05--01059--007 **78.75

FILED 05 JUL 11 PH 4: 25 SEGTER STATE

C.8.7.12

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Central Florida Renewable Energy Society, Inc. PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUEFEX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Craig Williams FROM: ____ 30 North Street Clermont, FL 34711 City, State & Zip 241-4733 (352) Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



We, the undersigned, with other persons being desirous of forming a not-for-profit corporation, under the provisions of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, do agree to the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be the Central Florida Renewable Energy Society, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 510 Hermits Trail, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE III

Said corporation is organized exclusively for educational, literary, and scientific purposes as related to the promotion of energy conservation and renewable energy technologies. This stated purpose shall remain within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation will not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501 (c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding sections of any prior or future Internal Revenue Code, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

ARTICLE IV

The first board of directors shall consist of five (5) persons, who shall be vested with the power and authority to adopt the initial Bylaws of the corporation, and who shall hold office until their successors are duly elected and have commenced their terms of office, all as provided in the Bylaws. The number of members of the board of directors shall be fixed by the Bylaws, as amended from time to time, and at any time after the adoption of the initial Bylaws, the number of directors may be increased or decreased, from time to time, by amendment to the Bylaws. Directors shall be elected in the manner and for the terms provided in the Bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V

The following shall be the initial Board of Directors of the corporation and shall serve until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified:

Samuel Kendall Weili Luo David McDeed Larry Wexler Craig Williams

ARTICLE VI

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VII

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 14847 Faversham Circle, Orlando, FL 32826.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Weili Luo.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles is:

R. Craig Williams 430 North Street Clermont, FL 34711

In Witness Thereof, the undersigned has hereunto set their hand and seal on this of day of July, 2005.

R. Craig Williams

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Weili Luo, an individual residing in this State, having a business office identical with the registered agent office address of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of the Central Florida Renewable Energy Society, Inc., is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Weili Luo

05 JUL I I PH 4: 25 SEGNETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLUMDA